

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK (Established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University accredited by NAAC

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to approve the schedule of Terms and Vacations of B.Tech. and M.Tech.courses to be observed by the University Institute of Engineering and Technology and Engineering Colleges affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak during the session 2019-20 as under:-

	•	
Admissions	02.07.2019 to 13.07.2019	
Teaching of Odd Semester	15.07.2019 to 23.10.2019	
Vacations-I	24.10.2019 to 30.10.2019	
Teaching	31.10.2019 to 30.11.2019	
Practical Examinations of (Odd Semester)	01.12.2019 to 09.12.2019	
Theory Examinations of (Odd Semester)	10.12.2019 to 09.01.2020	
Winter Vacations	27.12.2019 to 09.01.2020	
Teaching (Even Semester)	10.01.2020 to 07.03.2020	
Vacations-II	08.03.2020 to 15.03.2020	
Teaching	16.03.2020 to 04.05.2020	
Practical Examinations (Even Semester)	01.05.2020 to 10.05.2020	
Theory Examinations of (Even Semester)	12.05.2020 to 05.06.2020	
Summer Vacations	01.06.2020 to 10.07.2020	
Start of Next session (2019-20)	11.07.2020	

Endst.No.ACS-II/F-84/2019/ 11 62/- 11720

REGISTRAD

Dated: 29-7-2019

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Secretary to Governor, Haryana, Raj Bhawan, Chandigarh (for kind information of Hon'ble Chancellor).
- 2. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- The Secretary, Association of Indian University, 16 Kotla Marg, New Delhi.
- The Financial Commissioner and Secretary, Technical Education Dept. Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Dean, Academic Affairs, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 6. The Director, Technical Education Dept. Haryana, Chandigarh
- 7. The Director, General Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.
- The Dy..Director, Policy & Academic Planning Bureau, AICTE, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi, PC-110070
- The Registrar, KUK, G.J.U. Hisar, CDLU, Sirsa, YMCA, Faridabad and D.B.C.R. University of Science & Technology, Murthal (Sonepat).
- 10. The Director, UIET, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 11. The Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 12. All the Principals/Directors of Engg. Colleges/Institutes affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak.
- The Asstt.Registrar/Deputy Registrar (Secrecy), (Conduct), (R-III), (Colleges), (R& S) and (Estt.-T), M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 14. Director, Public Relations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload the above schedule on the University Website for information of all concerned.
- 16. O.S.D. to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar, M.D. University, Rohtak.

Dy.Registrar (Academic)
For Registrar